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2021 Fee Schedule (all fees subject to GST)

)‘)! VETERINARY MEDICAL
ASSOCIATION
v

General* 953.00

) Limited* 953.00

:::::I Life practising* 850.00

Educational* 206.00

Short-term* per month of 30 days (max of 3 months or 90 days) | 130.00

Sabbatical 386.00

Non- Social 180.00

Practising Life non-practising No fee

Annual Honorary No fee

2 Student 77.00

L) Additional | CVMA annual dues 319.00

§ Fees Legal Fund (collected from categories marked *) 75.00

= Application Fee (any type of membership) 100.00

% Late payment or renewal submission 75.00

> Returned cheque or insufficient EFT 50.00

Other Fees - - — -

Registration certificate with seal 15.00

Letter of Standing 25.00

Licensing Course fee 75.00

Professional | Professional Corporations Name Application 100.00

Corporation | Annual Permit 77.00

Practice Name Application 100.00

Pl:actic.e Annual fee per facility 170.00
Registration - - -

& Inspection Re-inspection (plus mileage) 850.00

Ownership change/renovations/new practice (plus mileage) 850.00

) Active 41.00

N Provisional 41.00

'6° Annual Short-Term (maximum of 30 days) 26.00

E Student 26.00

-s Social No fee

Iq—J Application Fee (any type of membership) 100.00

> Legal Fee No fee

E Late payment or renewal submission 75.00

E Other Fees | Returned cheque or insufficient EFT 50.00

3 Registration certificate with seal 15.00

g Letter of Standing 25.00

Licensing Course fee 75.00

See reverse side for more information




e applicants applying for active membership after June 30 pay one-half the SVMA fees for the
respective category; this does not apply to educational, sabbatical, student and social memberships
e (Canadian veterinary college and AVMA-CoE accredited veterinary college grads:
0 complimentary membership for 2020 grads
O 2018 grads can apply for a 25% reduction of CVMA fees if a CVMA member in 2019 & 2020
0 2019 grads can apply for a 50% reduction of CVMA fees if a CVMA member in 2020
0 2020 grads will automatically be invoiced a 75% reduction ($79.75 plus GST) of CVMA fees
o educational members (residents and interns) and life practicing members pay 50% of CVMA fees
e CVMA membership due reductions if eligible are available for maternity/parental and illness
disability leave — you must apply directly to the CVMA
e CVMA fees are optional for life non-practising, sabbatical and social members
e applicants applying for active membership between July 1st and November 1st pay the CVMA half-
year rate (159.50 plus GST)
o all fees are subject to GST
e in general, all fees are non-refundable. However, requests for a refund will be considered under
extenuating circumstances.
e accounts more than 30 days overdue will be charged 2% per month, compounded monthly, from
the date of the invoice.
e membership fees will increase ~3% annually

e Veterinary Technologist members will renew and pay their Saskatchewan Association of
Veterinary Technologists (SAVT) fees through their SVMA renewal.

e ALL 2021 RENEWALS are to be completed by November 30, 2020
Veterinarians

Veterinary Technologists

Veterinary Students in 2nd, 3rd and 4th year

Veterinary Technology Students in 2nd year

Veterinary Practices

Professional Corporations

O O O O O

e Late fees will be automatically billed on December 1, 2020 if renewal is
not fully completed.





